506664366 05/14/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL POSLUSNEY	08/16/2018
GLEN ERNST	08/16/2018
JAMES BARROW	08/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIEBER INSTITUE, INC	
Street Address:	855 NORTH WOLFE	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21205	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17256784

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

**Email:** jagile@casimirjones.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY W CHILDERS

Address Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY SUITE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIBD-36494.252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W CHILDERS	
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY W CHILDERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2019-01-22\_36494US1PRO\_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=2019-01-22\_36494US1PRO\_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=2019-01-22\_36494US1PRO\_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=2019-01-22\_36494US1PRO\_AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif

PATENT 506664366 REEL: 056249 FRAME: 0634

 $source = 2019 - 01 - 22 \_ 36494 US1 PRO\_Assignment Executed \# page 5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 056249 FRAME: 0635

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Michael Poslusney of Owings Mills, MD; Glen Ernst of Bear, DE; and James Barrow of Arnold, MD; (hereinafter "Assignors"), to the Lieber Institute, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 855 North Wolfe Street, Baltimore, MD 21205 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning PYRIDAZINE COMPOUNDS FOR INHIBITING NAVI.8, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on July 9, 2018, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/695,510.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

į

PATENT REEL: 056249 FRAME: 0636 Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents. Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

MICHAEL POSLUSNEY

Witnessed by

Duint Names

ayer.

Date

Print Name: JoAn Macie McClearn

ASSIGNOR:

Witnessed by

Print Name: Joan Marce McCleary

**ASSIGNOR:** 

164.1248 Date JAMES BARROW

Witnessed by The Reservant Spid (8)
Print Name: Reservant Spid (8)

Print Name: Joan Maeu McCleary

# Assignee:

Lieber Institute, Inc.

Elaine Jones, Chief Operating Officer

/ & / 1 0 D-4-

Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: 1200

Dubose

Date

Print Name:

AAGAA